

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7882/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in WP No. 5583/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAM.,T.N.P.S.COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr.A.L.SOmayaji, Sr.Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Masodkar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interim stay granted by this Court on 7th May, 2007 to continue.

List in the month of July, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master