

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7882/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in WP No. 5583/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CONTROLLER OF EXAM., T.N.P.S.COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF MADRAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarajina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.L Sowmayaji, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERas
This Court has passed an interim stay of the order of the High Court on 7.5.2007. We make it clear that the said interim order will not come in the way of the petitioner and the respondent discussing the matter and finding an acceptable solution

regards selection of vacancies notified for this year.

List on 12.10.2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER